



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 94 of 2026

SHRI BRIJMOHAN AGRAWAL **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

13.01.2026	Mr. Kishore Bhaduri, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Amitesh Yadav, Mr. Ayush Mittal and Horsh Dove, counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Vivek Sharma, Advocate General with Mr. Gary Mukhopadhyay, Addl. Advocate General for the State. Learned Senior Advocate, assisted by the Advocates appearing on behalf of the petitioners, would submit that the appointment of the present President is <i>de hors</i> the Rules. Learned Advocate General, assisted by the Additional Advocate General appearing on behalf of the State, opposes the said submission. Let the respondents file their reply. List the case for final disposal in motion on 12th February, 2026. Sd/- (Narendra Kumar Vyas) JUDGE
Deshmukh	