



**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR**

**WPC No. 94 of 2026**

**Brijmohan Agrawal *versus* State of Chhattisgarh & Ors**

**Order Sheet**

|            |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             |
|------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|            |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             |
| 24.04.2026 | <p>Mr. Sabyasachi Bhaduri, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Amitesh Yadav, Advocate for the Petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Anand Dadariya, Dy. AG for the State/respondent Nos.1 to 4.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that notice is required to be issued to respondent Nos.5 to 7.</p> <p>In view of above, let notice be issued to respondent Nos.5 to 7 through ordinary mode as well as speed post mode. PF be paid within seven days.</p> <p>List this case in the month of June 2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/-<br/><b>(Amitendra Kishore Prasad)</b><br/>Judge</p> |

J/-